

8 Main Street, P.O. Box 38 Kearney, ONP0A 1M0Telephone: 705 636-7752Fax: 705 636-0527Email: info@townofkearney.com

December 16, 2013

To Whom It May Concern:

RE: Telcom Enterprises

Telcom Enterprises conducted a review of our Land Lines, Long Distance and Wireless Services to offer any efficiencies and potential cost savings for the Corporation of the Town of Kearney. They also reviewed all alternate suppliers to ensure their recommendations were tailored to our needs.

We contracted Telcom Enterprises to evaluate our Telecommunications Expenditures and to recommend areas in which we could implement savings. Their knowledge of competitive services available assisted us greatly in reducing our Telecom Costs. Telcom Enterprises acted in a professional manner and the savings they quoted were realized.

As well they implemented the changes with the various carriers and substantiated the savings through a final audit. Our involvement was minimal once we had provided Telcom Enterprises with the respective Invoices.

Keven Allen Deputy Clerk-Treasurer Corporation of the Town of Kearney Email Address: Keven.Allen@townofkearney.com